R-1872
PRECAUTIONS TO BE OBSERVED BEFORE AND
DURING SERVICING TO AVOID POSSIBLE
EXPOSURE TO EXCESSIVE MICROWAVE
ENERGY
(a) Do not operate or allow the oven to be operated with the door open.
(b) Make the following safety checks on all ovens to be serviced before activating the magnetron or other
microwave source, and make repairs as necessary: (1) interlock operation (2) proper door closing, (3)

15
R - 1 8 7 2
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER    2. REF. NO.   3. PART NO.  4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authrized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts required return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
REF. NO. PART NO. § DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
6-11 FW-VZB077MRE0 M Main harness   C 1 AH
6-12 TCAUAA041WRR0 M Caution label  1 AA
6-13 TCAUAB005MRR0 M DHHS caution label  1 AA
6-14 TCAUAB045MRR0 M Monitor caution label  1 AA
SCREWS,NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XCPSD40P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  1 AA
7- 2 XOTSE40P10000 M Screw : 4mm x 10mm 4 AA
7- 3 XCBSD30P08000 M Screw : 3mm x  8mm  3 AA
7- 4 XBTSD40P08RV0 M Screw : 3mm x  6mm  2 AA
7- 5 XCBSD30P08000 M Screw : 3mm x  8mm  2 AA
7- 6 XBTWW40P06000 M Screw : 4mm x 6mm 2 AA
7- 7 XOTSD40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm 19 AA
7- 8 XOTSF40P10000 M Screw : 4mm x 10mm 1 AA
7- 9 LX-BZ0208WRE0 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  2 AA
7-10 LX-BZB011MRE0 M Unit mounting screw 2 AH
7-11 LX-CZA038WRE0 M Special screw 4 AA
7-12 XCBWW30P08000 M Screw : 3mm x 6mm 5 AA
7-13 LX-CZ0052WRE0 M Special screw 2 AA
7-14 XCTWW40P08RV0 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm 2 AA
7-15 XRESD40-06000 M E-ring  1 AA
7-16 XOTSD40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm 2 AC
7-17 XCTWW40P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm 2 AA
7-18 LX-NZA002WRE0 M Nut: 4mm x 3.2mm 1 AB
7-19 XWSUW40-10000 M Spring Washer 1 AA
7-20 LX-BZA041WRE0 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  9 AA
7-21 XWHSD50-20120 M Washer : 5mm x 2mm 1 AA
7-22 XWHUW40-08120 M Washer : 4mm x 0.8mm 2 AA
7-23 XWHUW50-08120 M Washer : 5mm x 0.8mm 1 AA
7-24 XOTSD40P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm 13 AA
7-25 XOTWW40P10000 M Screw : 4mm x 10mm 8 AA
7-26 LX-CZB004MRE0 M Hood louver screws  2 AA
16
R - 1 8 7 2
OVEN AND CABINET PARTS
64 51 2 3
64 51 2 3
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
4-15
7-11
7-7
7-3
7-20
7-20
7-7
7-17
7-17
7-14 7-15 7-21
7-4
7-14